

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Masseria Altermura Zinzula Rose 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Masseria Altemura Sarl, Loc. Torre Mesagne, S.P. 69, Torre S. Susanna, Brindisi, Italy, 72028
Supplier Name and Address	Zonin UK Ltd, Priory House, Cloisters Business Centre, London, England, SW8 4BG
Ingredients	Rosato Salento IGT wine 100%,potassium metabisulfite

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from exposure to direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Best served chilled. Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 5 days
Alcoholic Strength	12

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	293	Energy (kcal)	70	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	1	of which sugars	0.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceiliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Classic Marc de Champagne Truffles 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Holdsworth Chocolates, The Chocolate Factory, Unit 11, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire, UK, DE45 1GT
Supplier Name and Address	Holdsworth Chocolates, The Chocolate Factory, Unit 11, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire, UK, DE451GT
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate: Cocoa Solids 60% min. Milk Chocolate: Cocoa Solids 33% min. MILK Solids 22% min. INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate 62% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Butter (MILK), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Alcohol (Marc de Champagne 4%). For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in bold. May contain NUTS & PEANUTS.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts Peanuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18C. Away from strong odours & direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Store in cool, dry conditions 12-18c. Away from strong odours & direct sunlight.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2269	Energy (kcal)	546	Salt	0.3
Fat	35	of which saturates	22		
Carbohydrate	47	of which sugars	46		
Fibre	0	Protein	6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		